Preston Parish Council

The Parish Office, Preston Community Hall, Main Street,
Preston East Riding of Yorkshire, HU12 8SA
TEL: 01482 899411 e-mail: prestonparish@parishclerk.karoo.co.uk

Town Clerk: Mrs K Gray

13 June 2023

To: Members of the Preston Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Preston Parish Council to be held in Preston Community Hall, Main Street, Preston on Monday 19 June 2023 at 7.00pm to transact the business specified below.

Yours faithfully

K Gray

Clerk to the Council (Locum)

AGENDA

- 1. To elect Chairman
- 2. Apologies for Absence
- 3. To receive the Chairman declaration of acceptance of office.
- 4. Declaration of Interests
 - 2.1 To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
 - 2.2 To note dispensations given to any member of the Council in respect of the agenda items listed below.
- 5. Public Participation
- 6. To confirm the Minutes of the Preston Parish Council Meeting held on 17 April 2023
- 7. Clerk's Report and Correspondence
- 8. To approve payment schedule for May and June 2023
- 9. To receive an update on the financial position of the Council at 31 May 2023
- 10. To receive external audit report for 2021/22
- 11. To approve and sign the Annual Governance Statement 2022/23 (Section 1 of the Annual Return)
- 12. To approve and sign the Accounting Statement 2022/23 (Summary income & Expenditure Schedule) and Section 2 of the Annual Return
- 13. To approve moving forward with Co-options
- 14. To consider the position of Clerk/RFO from August
- 15. To consider delegating decision making to the Parish Clerk in accordance with Section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972
- 16. To approve a way forward for access to the bank account and bank mandate arrangements
- 17. To approve the cost of repairs to tractor
- 18. To consider ERNLLCA membership
- 19. To agree to terminate lease on land adjacent to 6 Pinfold Court
- 20. Members' points of information and items for the next agenda